+2149994176

08-02-06 16:24

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT CF COMMERCE United States Patent and '∄ ademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addres. (es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies Yes		
Bank of America, N.A. 231 South LaSaile St.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 🔽 No		
Chicago, IL 60697	Name: Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202		
Corporation- State	City: Wilmington		
✓ Other as agent, a national banking organization	State: Delaware		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	— raddcinnon Oktobiolish —		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Cduzenship		
Execution Date(s) July 19. 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic		
Other Rejease of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A	d identification or description of the Tradem ark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? 174 s No		
C. Idenufication or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is ut known).		
See Schedule A			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 41		
Internal Address: Gargere Wynne Sewell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 10g 0.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit can i		
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street Suite 3000	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit εc count Enclosed		
	8. Payment Information:		
City: Dallas	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>75201-4761</u>	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: <u>214-999-4702</u> Fax Number: <u>214-999-3623</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-0153</u>		
Email Address: kschwartz@gardere.com	Authorized User Name Kay Lyn Schwar 2		
9. Signature: KOAA DC	8-2-06		
Signature	Date		
Kay Lyn Schwartz	Total number of pages including it ver 12		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sneet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

T-689 P.03/12 F-037

From-GARDERE

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO. SERIAL NO.
United States	ASX	2,383,816
United States	BIKEMASTER	1,625,607
United States		2,227,497
United States	COLD PRO	2,353,289
United States	ESPRIT	1,139,816
United States	HI-POINT	1,252,102
United States	HYDRO-CELL	2,298,025
United States	IMPACT	2,309,160
United States	LITE-NING	2,356,785
United States	LITE-NING PRO	2,287,947
United States	MOTO-SOXX	2,509,059
Limited States	MS RACING	2,002,788
United States	MSR	2,002,789
United States	SUSSION	2,334,956
United States	MUD PRO	2,316,055
United States		2,160,676
United States	Pro Pivot	2,287,946

From-GARDERE

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO/SERIAL NO.
United States	RIVER RUAD	2,302,855
United States	RIVER ROAD	2,339,135
United States	SLIK	2,264,727
United States	Snowmaster	2,076,720
United States	STEMMARE S	2,077,966
United States		2,312,842
United States	TR Racing	1,743,021
United States	TUCKER ROCKY	2,205,277
-United States	BCDEALERNET.COM	76/099,704
United States	BIKER'S CHOICE	75/544,714
United States	BIKER'S CHOICE	75/545,636
United States	ELESS GROUES	75/550,357

From-GARDERE

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.
United States	ALE BOOKE	75/550,539
United States	ELIZERS ÖNDUS	76/104,928
United States	DOMINATOR GRIPS	75/562720
United States	ENDURO PRO	75/562276
United States	RAGE	75/562433
United States	SYSTEM 6	75/562719
United States	TE DEALERNET. GOM	76/090,847
United States	MENDORNET.COM	76/099,703
United States	TWIN POWER	75/333,969
United States	UNDERROOST D'FLECTOR	75/581960
United States	WORLD TOUR	75/581984
United States	MONTHUR)	75/588579
European Community	System 6	001,124,635
European Community	River Road	975,805
Canada	System 6	1,010,963
Japan	Rage	4,376,043
Japan	System 6	4,376,042

08-02-06 16:26 +2149994176 T-689 P.06/12 F-037

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO SERIAL NO.
European Community	Bike-4: Choice	1,039,205
European Community	Biker's Choice	1,039,247

- 3

INDS01 SWT 425025v1

TRADEMARK

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is executed by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent, a national banking organization having a business address of 131 South LaSalle St., Chicago, II. 60697 ("Bank of America") to and for the benefit of TUCKEF-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, DE 19803 ("Tucker Rocky") (Bank of America and Tucker Rocky referenced collectively as the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated February 15, 2001 (the "Credit Agreement") pursuant to which, among other things Bank of America extended Commitments to make Loans to the Borrowers, which included Tucker Rocky (the terms "Communents" "Loans" and "Borrowers" are each defined in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Tucker Rocky executed and delivered to Bank of America that certain Security Agreement dated February 15, 2001 ('Security Agreement") which granted to Bank of America a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), which included the trademarks and associated registrations referenced in SCHEDULE A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Tucker Rocky also executed and delivered to Bank of America the certain agreement entitled "Agreement (Trademark)" dated February 15, 2001 (the "Tademark Agreement") for the purpose of memorializing the terms of the Security Agreement 4, a form suitable for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was subsequently recorded at Roal/Frame 2355/0417 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Tucker Rocky has fulfilled its obligations under the Credit Agreement and Bank of America has released its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and Marks;

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this Release to memorialize Bank of America's prease and conveyance of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and Marks to Tucker Rocky in a form suitable for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. RELEASE AND CONVEYANCE.

Bank of America hereby releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral at d Marks that it received from Tucker Rocky under the Security Agreement and Trademark Agreement. Bank of America conveys to Tucker Rocky, its successors and assigns, all interests in the Tridemark Collateral and Marks as was held by Bank of America pursuant to the Security Agree 1 ent and Trademark Agreement

2. RECORDAL.

This Release shall be recorded in the Assignment division of the United States Pa ent and Trademark Office against such Marks.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0272**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties of JJly 2006.	s have executed this Release as of the day		
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC.		
By: Anald A. Mastro	By: Man D. Jel		
Printed Name: DownLD A MASTRO	Printed Name: MARC D. Joth Sun		
Title: SVP	Trile:TRINS = NER		
Date	Date July 24, 2006		
STATE OF			
granted by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	_		
STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Marion) ss.:	Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL" MALE MICHELLE MALONEY STATE OF COMMISSION EXPRES 04/19/10		
On this 24th day of July	, 2006, before me personally : ppeared		
Marc D. Tehnsol, to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she			
is Treasurer of TUCKER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC., described he ein and			
which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to			
the authority granted by TUCKER-ROCKY COR	Notary Public DONNA J GRAHAN		

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.
United States	ASX	2,383,816
United States	BIKEMASTER	1,625,607
United States	THINKS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	2,227,497
United States	COLD PRO	2,353,289
United States	ESPRIT	1,139,816
United States	HI-POINT	1,252,102
United States	HYDRO-CELL	2,298,025
United States	IMPACT	2,309,160
United States	LITE-NING	2,356,785
United States	LITE-NING PRO	2,287,947
United States	MOTO-SOXX	2,309,059
United States	MS RACING	2,002,788
United States	MSR	2,002,789
United States	Special Contraction of the second	2,334,956
United States	MUD PRO	2,316,053
United States		2,160,676
United States	Pro Pivot	2,287,946

I

From-GARDERE

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.
United States	RIVER ROAD	2,302,855
United States	RIVER ROAD	2,339,135
United States	SLIK	2,264,727
United States	Snowmaster	2,076,220
United States		2,077,966
United States		2,312,842
United States	TR Racing	1,743,021
United States	TUCKER ROCKY	2,205,277
United States	BCDEALERNET.COM	76/099,704
United States	BIKER'S CHOICE	75/544,714
United States	BIKER'S CHOICE	75/545,636
United States	BUERE GROUE	75/550,357

08-02-06 16:27

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.
United States	EKER ÖNENES	75/550,539
United States	ELERE DIOUES	76/104,928
United States	DOMINATOR GRIPS	75/562720
United States	ENDURO PRO	75/562276
United States	RAGE	75/562433
United States	SYSTEM 6	75/562719
United States	TROPALERNET.COM	76/090,847
United States	WENDORNET.COM	76/099,703
United States	TWIN POWER	75.7353,969
United States	UNDERROOST D'FLECTOR	75/581960
United States	WORLD TOUR	75/581984
United States	(Tomation 3)	75/588579
European Community	System 6	001,124,635
European Community	River Road	975,805
Canada	System 6	1,010,963
Japan	Rage	4,376,043
Japan	System 6	4,376,042

08-02-06 16:28 From-GARDERE +2149994176 T-689 P.12/12 F-037

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.
European Community	Biker's Choice	1,039,205
European Community	Biker's Choice	1,039,247

INDS01 SWT 425025v1

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003362 FRAME: 0277